The outlet air temperature (set temperature) of the
Air-Thermo varies depending on the constant tem-
perature air flow rate, inlet temperature and/or ambi-
ent temperature. The relationship between the maxi-
mum temperature difference when cooling or heat-
ing and the flow rate is illustrated in the diagram to
the right.
(Example) Ambient temperature ≈ inlet temperature: 30°C

is used. Note that the air flow rate varies depending on the
operating pressure and the piping diameter and length.
How to Order
HEA100 1
Power supply voltage
1
04
Option/function
Nil
T
Standard
With stand for vertical installation
Air-Thermo
Temperature sensor cable length
02
04
06
10
2 m
4 m
6 m
10 m
Air flow rate
100 100 L/min (ANR)
Specifications
100 V
Model
0.0 to 50.0°C
±0.2°C
±0.1°C (Varies depending on the operating conditions.)
20 to 200 L/min (ANR)
Maximum working pressure: 0.1 MPa
Withstand pressure: 0.15 MPa
Resin tube with an outer diameter of 8 mm (polyurethane, nylon, etc.),
piping length: 5 m or less
LCD display panel (with backlight)
Remote control of the operation of the thermo-module (24 VDC, 10 mA, A contact input)
Output shutdown alarm: Relay output (C contact, 24 VDC, 1 A)
Upper/lower temperature limit alarm: Relay output
(C contact, 24 VDC, 1 A)
Platinum resistance temperature sensor (Pt 100 Ω 3-wire), cable length: 10 m or less
Inserting sensor into ø8 One-touch fittings
0 to 40°C, 35 to 85% RH (No condensation)
Good environment free of corrosive gas, solvent, such as thinner, or dust
Coercive air cooling (Both controller and heat exchanger)
White
Controller: approx. 4 kg, Heat exchanger: approx. 5 kg
100 ±10% VAC, 3 A, 50/60 Hz
Circuit protector 10 A
Auto-tuning, Offset, Sensor fine adjustment, Fault alarm functions